SB0494/779139/1

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

<u>AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 494</u> (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, strike "a"; in line 6, strike "facility for adults or juveniles" and substitute "<u>facilities and certain juvenile facilities</u>"; in line 7, after "facility" insert "<u>or certain juvenile facilities</u>"; in the same line, strike "by the State or a county"; in line 10, strike the second "a"; and in lines 10 and 11, strike "facility for adults or juveniles" and substitute "<u>facilities and certain juvenile facilities</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 22, strike beginning with "FOR" through "holding" and substitute "OR A JUVENILE FACILITY LISTED IN § 9-226 OF THE HUMAN <u>SERVICES ARTICLE AND WHO HOLDS</u>".

On page 2, in lines 2, 4, and 9, in each instance, strike the first "OR" and substitute a comma; in lines 3, 5, and 10, in each instance, strike "FOR ADULTS OR JUVENILES" and substitute ", OR A JUVENILE FACILITY LISTED IN § 9-226 OF THE HUMAN SERVICES ARTICLE"; and in line 4, strike "AT".